Touring Team
Coach- Danny Pellin
Ben Evans

Callum Busuttil
Flynn Kelly

Jack Ind

Mitchell Betts
Navdeep Rai

Rivin Rajapaksa
Stephen Law

Tom Austin

Waugh George

Zac Pavy

Zak Keogh

UK tour 2017 Match 1
3/7/2007

Game 1 SBCC vs Aldershot CC

ALDERSHOT

Ahmed Bowled
Morton ct Wilson
Ahmed ct Law
Chandler stumped
Limbu ct Tom
Addison Bowled
Elsey LBW
Threlfall Bowled
Baker C&B
Onur Not
Fanshaw Bowled
Extras

Total

N Rai
Busuttil
Betts
Busuttil
Evans

Rai
Busuttil
Busuttil
Rajapaska
Out

Rajapaska

43

15

11

106



Bowling

Rai 2/15
Ind 0/13
Betts 1/5

Rajapaska 2/37
Evans 1/15

C Busuttil 4/25

SBCC

T Austin
C Wilson
Z Keogh

S Law

W George
F Kelly

Z Pavy

B Evans
Extras

Total

SBCC Win — Player of the Match — Tom Austin

Not Out

50

10

10

11

7/107



Match 2

4/7/2017

Burton Dist Vs SBCC
SBCC X1

T Austin

C Wilson

Z Keogh

S Law

W George

F Kelly

Z Pavy

Extras

Total

Burton Distrist
Shelly
Bennett

Jones
Trinham
Hadrall
Harrison

Jackson

Extras
Total

SBCC Win — Man of the Match Z Keogh

ct Keogh
C&B

ct Pavy

st Pavy
Not

ct George

Not

Retired

Not Out

Not Out

Busuttil
Ind
Betts
Busuttil
Out

Ind

Out

12

50

11

18

33

10

4/133

22

25

10

5/82



5/7/2017 Match 3

SBCC vs Corby

SBCC X1
T Austin
C Wilson
Z Keogh
S Law

W George
Extra
Total
Corby X1
Thurman
Lawman
Wilkinson
Connolly
Clarke
Ward
Glien
Muir
Jackson
Connolly
Walker
Extras
Total

Rai 1/10

Man of the match — Curtly Wilson

Not

Not

Bowled
C&B
ctInd
LBW

ct Law
Bowled
Bowled
Stumped
Stumped
Bowled

Not

Rajapaksa 3/8 Evans

Rtd

Out

Out

Betts
Evans
Rajapaksa
Bustitill
Betts
Rajapaksa
Evans
Evans
Rajapaksa

Out

3/12 Busittil

51
32

35

14

2/132

10

16

63

1/9



Match 4
6/7/2017
Himley CC Vs SBCC
Himly CC
Nicholls
Snitel
Ralph
Ahmed
Daliwhi
Baker
Crisp
Ralph
Extras

Total

Rai 1/20 Ind 0/34 Betts 2/17

SBCC

T Austin
C Wilson
Z Keogh
W George
F Kelly

S Law

Z Pavy

N Rai

C Busuttil
Extras
Total

Loss- Man of Match Zac Pavy

ct Keogh

LBW

Stumped Pavy
stumped

ct Law
Bowled

Not

Not

Rajapaksa 1/20 Evans 1/20

Not

Rai
Rajapaksa
Busuttil
Evans
Betts
Betts

Out

Out

Out

10
21
16
2
17
33
12
6
5

6/122

Busuttil 1/9

18

15

13

7/73



Match 5 7/7/2017

Woodford CC Vs SBCC

Z Keogh

W George

S Law

T Austin

C Wilson

Z Pavy

M Betts

C Busuttil

JInd

B Evans

N Rai

Extras

Total

Woodford X1

Thornhill Ct Law
Wilkes ct Evans
Jackson ct Rai
Allcock ct Keogh
Scully Not
Case C&B
Hall Bowled
Dentith ct Austin
Thomas ct Law
Kay Bowled
Turnstall Not
Extras

Total

Rai 3/23 Ind 0/28 Betts 1/16 Rajapaksa 1/26 Evans 4/33

Player of the match Ben Evans

Betts
Rai
Evans
Raja
out
Evans
Rai
Evans
Evans
Rai

Out

Busutill 0/41

37

27

12

14

27

31

167

14

10

106

10

16

170



Match 6

9/7/2017

Congresbury CC Vs SBCC

SBCC

Kelly

George

Austin

Law

Wilson

Keogh

Pavy

Rajapaksa

Busuttil

Ind Not Out
Extras

Total

Congresbury CC

Caddick LBW Betts
Kearns LBW Betts
J Kearns ct Pavy Ind
Pollfori st Pavy Busuttil
Jenkins Rtd

Eyres Not Out
Vowles Bowled Rai
Ware ctiInd Rai
Brafield ct Pavy Busuttil
McKay Not Out
Extras

Total

Rai 2/18 Betts 2/29 Ind 1/15 Busuttil 2/36 Rajapaksa 0/36 Evans 1/28

Player of the match Waugh George

14
21
29

20

35

40

12
14

9/188

12

34

51

38

25

10

8/192



Match 7

11/7/2017

Ashford CC vs SBCC

S Law

F Kelly

C Wilson

W George

T Austin

Z Keogh Not
Pavy

Rajapaksa Not
Extras

Total

Ashford

Southby

Suhi Not
Desai Not
Extras

Total

Rai 0/17 Betts 1/11 Ind 0/12

WASHED OUT

Man of the Mach S Law

Out

Out

Out

Out

79
30
15

11

16

6/167

12

18

1/44



Tour Stats

Batting 1 2 3 4 5 6 Runs Ave
Ben Evans 5* 14* 19
Callum Busuttil 1* 7 2 10 3.33
Flynn Kelly 11 18* 2 14 30 75 18.75
Jack Ind 0 12%* 12 12
Mitchell Betts 12 12 12
Navdeep Rai 5 27 32 16
Rivin Rajapaksa 1 16* 17 17
Stephen Law 9 8 35* 12 8 20 79 171 28.5
Tom Austin 50 1 1 18 0 29 2 101 14.42
Waugh
George 10 11 3* 1 4 21 11 61 6.1
Zac Pavy 2 33* 1* 0 40 0 76 19
Zak Keogh 2 50* 32 4 37 35 8* 168 33.6
Curtly Wilson 10 12 51* 15 27 0 15 130 21.66
Bowling wk runs ave
Ben Evans 1 for 3for 1for 4for 1for

15 0/7 12 20 33 28 10 115 11.5
Callum 4for 2for 1for 1for 2 for
Busuttil 25 21 9 9 0/41 36 10 141 14.1
Flynn Kelly

2 for 1for 2for 1 for

Jack Ind

0/13 13 0/15 34 28 15 0/12 6 130 21.66
Mitchell Betts 1 for 1 for 1 for 1 for 2 for 1 for

5 8 2 17 0/16 29 11 7 88 12.57
Navdeep Rai 2 for 1 for 1for 3for 2for

15 0/10 10 20 23 18 0/17 9 113 12.55
Rivin 2 for 3 for 2 for

Rajapaksa 37 0/19 8 0/20 26 0/36 7 146 20.85



